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CHILE: TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1919 - 22 

   

         EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

   

         0 1 0.31593 0.25646 100000 25646 81175 3154069 31.54 

1 1 0.08644 0.08256 74354 6139 71018 3072893 41.33 

2 1 0.04287 0.04192 68215 2859 66700 3001876 44.01 

3 1 0.02467 0.02436 65356 1592 64533 2935176 44.91 

4 1 0.01433 0.01423 63764 907 63300 2870642 45.02 

5 5 0.00761 0.03726 62857 2342 307592 2807342 44.66 

10 5 0.00519 0.02562 60515 1551 299012 2499750 41.31 

15 5 0.00936 0.04582 58964 2702 288573 2200738 37.32 

20 5 0.01324 0.06410 56262 3606 272470 1912165 33.99 

25 5 0.01473 0.07102 52656 3740 253945 1639695 31.14 

30 5 0.01657 0.07959 48917 3893 234949 1385750 28.33 

35 5 0.01914 0.09136 45023 4113 214894 1150801 25.56 

40 5 0.02192 0.10395 40910 4252 193991 935907 22.88 

45 5 0.02496 0.11743 36657 4305 172441 741916 20.24 

50 5 0.02742 0.12836 32353 4153 151454 569475 17.60 

55 5 0.03528 0.16230 28200 4577 129717 418021 14.82 

60 5 0.04629 0.20773 23623 4907 106016 288304 12.20 

65 5 0.06663 0.28596 18716 5352 80318 182288 9.74 

70 5 0.09926 0.39662 13364 5300 53398 101970 7.63 

75 5 0.14174 0.51339 8063 4140 29206 48572 6.02 

80 5 0.17839 0.59887 3924 2350 13172 19366 4.94 

85 5 0.23892 0.70622 1574 1112 4652 6193 3.93 

90 5 0.27775 0.75914 462 351 1264 1541 3.33 

95 5 0.38148 0.87975 111 98 257 277 2.49 

100 ω 0.65863 1.00000 13 13 20 20 1.52 

         

         CHILE: TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1919-22 
   EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.32747 0.26396 100000 26396 80607 3089620 30.90 

1 1 0.08504 0.08129 73604 5983 70353 3009013 40.88 

2 1 0.04236 0.04144 67621 2802 66150 2938660 43.46 

3 1 0.02432 0.02402 64819 1557 64033 2872510 44.32 

4 1 0.01394 0.01385 63262 876 62824 2808477 44.39 

5 5 0.00734 0.03595 62386 2243 305506 2745653 44.01 

10 5 0.00489 0.02419 60143 1455 297401 2440147 40.57 

15 5 0.00941 0.04606 58688 2703 287252 2142746 36.51 

20 5 0.01381 0.06679 55985 3739 270778 1855494 33.14 

25 5 0.01530 0.07365 52246 3848 251584 1584716 30.33 

30 5 0.01686 0.08093 48398 3917 232281 1333132 27.55 

35 5 0.01968 0.09384 44481 4174 212070 1100851 24.75 

40 5 0.02322 0.10978 40307 4425 190590 888781 22.05 

45 5 0.02707 0.12672 35882 4547 167966 698191 19.46 

50 5 0.03009 0.14000 31335 4387 145774 530225 16.92 

55 5 0.03858 0.17608 26948 4745 122979 384451 14.27 

60 5 0.04953 0.22056 22203 4897 98874 261472 11.78 

65 5 0.07064 0.30042 17306 5199 73597 162598 9.40 

70 5 0.10444 0.41249 12107 4994 47816 89001 7.35 

75 5 0.14870 0.53086 7113 3776 25393 41185 5.79 



80 5 0.18853 0.61942 3337 2067 10964 15792 4.73 

85 5 0.24756 0.71890 1270 913 3688 4828 3.80 

90 5 0.29036 0.77591 357 277 954 1140 3.19 

95 5 0.41379 0.90000 80 72 174 186 2.33 

100 ω 0.66667 1.00000 8 8 12 12 1.50 

         

    

MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.30411 0.24866 100000 24866 81766 3221095 32.21 

1 1 0.08787 0.08386 75134 6301 71709 3139329 41.78 

2 1 0.04339 0.04241 68833 2919 67272 3067620 44.57 

3 1 0.02503 0.02470 65914 1628 65054 3000348 45.52 

4 1 0.01473 0.01462 64286 940 63795 2935294 45.66 

5 5 0.00789 0.03860 63346 2445 309762 2871499 45.33 

10 5 0.00549 0.02709 60901 1650 300688 2561737 42.06 

15 5 0.00931 0.04557 59251 2700 289947 2261049 38.16 

20 5 0.01265 0.06133 56551 3468 274229 1971102 34.86 

25 5 0.01415 0.06833 53083 3627 256401 1696873 31.97 

30 5 0.01628 0.07823 49456 3869 237723 1440472 29.13 

35 5 0.01859 0.08884 45587 4050 217830 1202749 26.38 

40 5 0.02062 0.09806 41537 4073 197528 984919 23.71 

45 5 0.02289 0.10818 37464 4053 177096 787391 21.02 

50 5 0.02484 0.11700 33411 3909 157361 610295 18.27 

55 5 0.03220 0.14921 29502 4402 136725 452934 15.35 

60 5 0.04335 0.19594 25100 4918 113444 316209 12.60 

65 5 0.06312 0.27307 20182 5511 87307 202765 10.05 

70 5 0.09491 0.38300 14671 5619 59204 115458 7.87 

75 5 0.13620 0.49912 9052 4518 33172 56254 6.21 

80 5 0.17092 0.58315 4534 2644 15469 23082 5.09 

85 5 0.23307 0.69735 1890 1318 5655 7613 4.03 

90 5 0.26986 0.74825 572 428 1586 1958 3.42 

95 5 0.36443 0.86806 144 125 343 372 2.58 

100 ω 0.65517 1.00000 19 19 29 29 1.53 

 


